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Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University: University of Nicosia
Surname: Koutsoulis

Name: Michalis

Rank: Adjunct Faculty
Faculty: Business
Department: Management
Scientific Domain: * Marketing

* Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications

(list by highest qualification)

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title
PhD 1995 St. John’s University, Jamaica, Education “Home environment and its
New York, USA relationship to self-concept,

attitude toward school,
educational aspirations, career
expectations, and achievement of
high school students in Cyprus.”

MBA 2010 University of Nicosia Management “School evaluation: The quality at
school and how it is measured”
MA 1992 St. John’s University, Jamaica, Education N/A
New York, USA
BS Physical Education 1988 Aristotelian University of Physical Education Greek Traditional dance teaching
Thessaloniki
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Employment history — List by the three (3) most recent
Period of employment

Employer Location Position
From To
2021 Today Ministry of Education Cyprus F/T Assistant Principal
2008 Today University of Nicosia Cyprus Adjunct Faculty
2008 2021 Ministry of Education Cyprus F/T teacher
1996 2008 University of Nicosia/Intercollege Cyprus Assistant Professor

Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five

Ref.
Number
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Year

2011

2010

2008

2007

2005

2005

Title

How high school teachers
perceive inspection at schools

High school students’
perceptions of their physics
teachers in Cyprus.

How high school students
evaluate their physics teacher

Teachers aggressive verbal
behaviour: The other side of
violence in the classroom.

Deciding for the future for high
school students: Ability or
social destiny?

The characteristics of the
effective teacher in Cyprus
public high school: The
students' perspective.

Other authors

Avraamidou, L.

Journal and
Publisher /
Conference

Parousia

Education,
Knowledge &
Economy

Epistimes tis Agogis

Paidagogiki
Epitheorisi

Journal of Business
and Society,

Arlington, VA:
American Association
of School
Administrators.
(ERIC Eric Document
Reproduction Service

Vol.

20

4:2

43

18

Pages

51-59

89-102

195-224

105-120

187-201

No. 478
761



Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected

(max total 10)

Ref. Date Title Funded by Project Role*
Number
1 2015-2016 Athleticism and nutrition IPE MERA Research Associate
2 2007-2009 Citizenship IPE Research Associate
3 2006-2007 Youth delinquency IPE Research Associate
4 2003-2004 Young athletes in Cyprus KOA Research Associate

*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other

Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.

List the five (5) more recent

Ref. Period Organization Title of Position or Key Activities
Number Service
1 2015-2021 University of Cyprus Pre-service Counselling of new hiring Physical Education teachers
education in public schools
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