

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:	University of Nicosia
Surname:	Koutsoulis
Name:	Michalis
Rank:	Adjunct Faculty
Faculty:	Business
Department:	Management
Scientific Domain: *	Marketing

^{*} Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)					
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title	
PhD	1995	St. John's University, Jamaica, New York, USA			
MBA	2010	University of Nicosia Management		"School evaluation: The quality at school and how it is measured"	
MA	1992	St. John's University, Jamaica, Education N/A New York, USA		N/A	
BS Physical Education	1988	Aristotelian University of Thessaloniki	Physical Education	Greek Traditional dance teaching	

Academic Staff Short Profile/Short CV

Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent					
Period of employment		Employer	Location	Desition	
From	То	Employer	Location	Position	
2021	Today	Ministry of Education	Cyprus	F/T Assistant Principal	
2008	Today	University of Nicosia	Cyprus	Adjunct Faculty	
2008	2021	Ministry of Education Cyprus F		F/T teacher	
1996	1996 2008 University of Nicosia/Intercollege Cyprus Assistant Professor		Assistant Professor		

Key <u>refer</u>	Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected –(max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages	
1	2011	How high school teachers perceive inspection at schools		Parousia	20	51-59	
2	2010	High school students' perceptions of their physics teachers in Cyprus.	Avraamidou, L.	Education, Knowledge & Economy	4:2	89-102	
3	2008	How high school students evaluate their physics teacher		Epistimes tis Agogis	3	195-224	
4	2007	Teachers aggressive verbal behaviour: The other side of violence in the classroom.		Paidagogiki Epitheorisi	43	105-120	
5	2005	Deciding for the future for high school students: Ability or social destiny?		Journal of Business and Society,	18	187-201	
6	2005	The characteristics of the effective teacher in Cyprus public high school: The students' perspective.		Arlington, VA: American Association of School Administrators. (ERIC Eric Document Reproduction Service		No. 478 761	

Academic Staff Short Profile/Short CV

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role*		
1	2015-2016	Athleticism and nutrition	IPE MERA	Research Associate		
2	2007-2009	Citizenship	IPE	Research Associate		
3	2006-2007	Youth delinquency	IPE	Research Associate		
4	2003-2004	Young athletes in Cyprus	KOA	Research Associate		

^{*}Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other

Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees. List the five (5) more recent					
Ref. Number	Period	Organization	Title of Position or Service	Key Activities	
1	2015-2021	University of Cyprus	Pre-service education	Counselling of new hiring Physical Education teachers in public schools	

Academic Staff Short Profile/Short CV